
Required  

Course Title Due Sponsor Contact Department Regulation Expected 
Effort 

Cybersecurity 
Awareness 

Hire- 
Annual 

Information 
Technology 

infosec@middlebury.edu All Campus Institutional 
Policy, 
Department 
of Education/ 
GLBA 16 
CFR314.4 

28 Minutes 

Defensive Driving Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus Insurance 
carrier 

21 Minutes 
 

Distracted Driving Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus Insurance 
carrier 

15 Minutes 

Emergency 
Preparedness 

Annual Public Safety peterb@middlebury.edu All Campus OSHA 
Requirement 

26 Minutes 

Hazard 
Communication  

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus 29 CFR 
1910.1200  
 
29 CFR  
1926.59 

30 Minutes 

Compressed Gas 
Safety 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 2701, 3253, 
3254, 3255, 
3301, 3310, 
3311, 3320, 
3321, 3324, 
3330, 3331, 
3332, 3333, 
3334, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 
3344, 3345 

29 CFR 
1910.101 
 
29 CFR 
1926.350 

15 Minutes 

Eye and Face 
Protection 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 
3324, 3330, 
3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 
3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345, 3346 

29 CFR 
1910.133 
 
29 CFR 
1926.102 

31 Minutes 

Trenching and 
Excavation Safety 

2 Years Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3341, 3345 

29 CFR 
1926.650 

30 Minutes 

Electrical Safety Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3105, 3253, 
3254, 3255, 
3301, 3310, 
3311, 3320, 
3321, 3324, 
3330, 3331, 
3332, 3333, 
3334, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 
3344, 3345, 
3346 

29 CFR  
1910.331-335 
 
29 CFR 
1926.416 

26 Minutes 

mailto:infosec@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu
mailto:peterb@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu
mailto:jstratton@middlebury.edu


Respirable 
Crystalline Silica 
Awareness 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344,  
3345 

29 CFR 
1926.1153 
 
29 CFR 
1910.1153 

18 Minutes 

Respiratory 
Protection 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 2701, 2801, 
3002, 3253, 
3254, 3255, 
3301, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 
3344, 3345, 
6303, 6304 

29 CFR 
1910.134 
 
29 CFR 
1926.103 

19 Minutes 

Ladder Safety Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 
3324, 3330, 
3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 
3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345 

29 CFR 
1910.23 
 
29 CFR 
1926.1053 

19 Minutes 

Aerial Lift Safety 3 Years Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 2004, 2114, 
2801, 2802, 
3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345 

29 CFR 
1926.453 
 
29 CFR 
1910.67 

32 Minutes 

Campus Security 
Authority  

Annual Public Safety ftorrey@middlebury.edu See Website See Website 20 Minutes 

Chemical Spills 
Overview 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 1408, 2701, 
3253, 3301, 
3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345 

29 CFR 
1910.120 
 
29 CFR 
1926.65 

24 Minutes 

Personal 
Protective 
Equipment  

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 2004, 2110, 
2142, 2701, 
3002, 3253, 
3254, 3255, 
3301, 3310, 
3311, 3320, 
3321, 3324, 
3330, 3331, 
3332, 3333, 
3334, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 
3344, 3345, 
6107, 6108, 
6303, 6304 

29 CFR 
1910.132 
 
29 CFR 
1926.28 

17 Minutes 

Bloodborne 
Pathogen 
Exposure 
Prevention 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 2004, 3002, 
3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 
3324, 3330, 
3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 

29 CFR 
1910.1030 
 
29 CFR 
1926.21 

35 Minutes 
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3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345, 3346, 
6304 

Confined Spaces Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3301, 3341, 
3342, 3343,  
3344, 3345 

29 CFR 
1910.146 
 
29 CFR 
1926.1203 

21 Minutes 

Lockout/ Tagout Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 
3324, 3330, 
3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 
3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345 

29 CFR 
1910.23 
 
29 CFR 
1926.1053 

19 Minutes 

Hearing Loss 
Prevention 

Annual Environmental 
Health and 
Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 
3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 
3324, 3330, 
3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 
3341, 3342, 
3343, 3344, 
3345 

29 CFR 
1910.95 
 
29 CFR 
1926.52 

30 Minutes 
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Recommended (No due date) 

Course Title Start Date Sponsor Contact Department  
AED 2 Years Environmental 

Health and Safety 
jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus  

CPR 2 Years  Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus   

First Aid 2 Years  Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus  

Heat Illness 
Prevention 

Annual  Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 3255, 
3301, 3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 3324, 
3330, 3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 3344, 
3345 

Back Injury and 
Lifting 

Annual Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu  

Scaffolding Safety 3 Years Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 2114, 3253, 3254, 
3255, 3301, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 3344, 
3345 

Slips, Trips and 
Falls 

Annual Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus 

Fire and Explosion 
Hazards 

Annual Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 3255, 
3301, 3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 3324, 
3330, 3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 3344, 
3345, 3346 

Office Ergonomics 2 Years Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus 

Hand and Power 
Tool Safety 
Overview 

Annual Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu 3253, 3254, 3255, 
3301, 3310, 3311, 
3320, 3321, 3324, 
3330, 3331, 3332, 
3333, 3334, 3341, 
3342, 3343, 3344, 
3345 

 

 

 

Voluntary (No due date) 

Course Title Start Date Sponsor Contact Department 
Mercury Spills Annual Environmental 

Health and Safety 
jstratton@middlebury.edu 2701, 3301, 3341, 

3342, 3343  
Workplace Injury 
Prevention 

Annual Environmental 
Health and Safety 

jstratton@middlebury.edu All Campus  
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